Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

то:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Declaration of Surplus and Donation of Tasers and Accessories to Oglethorpe, Georgia Police Department
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council declare the following Tasers and Accessories from the Police Department, as surplus, in accordance with section 7-501 of the Charter of Columbus Consolidated Government; and authorize the donation of the equipment to the Oglethorpe, Georgia Police Department:

(8) Taser X26 serial numbers:

X00-470349 X00-470153 X00-470320 X00-470318 X00-725173 X00-574841 X00-143304 X00-317536

(8) Taser holsters

Plastic, black in color, no serial numbers (2 Left Handed / 6 Right Handed)

(23) Digital Power Magazines

Model V24 (batteries), no serial numbers

C410C0331	C410C0FRA	C410C0334	C410C01XD
C410C03EW	C410C00EA	C410C03DT	C410C06H3
C410C05KD	C410C024F	C410AYY54	C410C0544
C410C023C	C410C01Y9	C410C04F8	C410C03YE
C410AYVC2	C410C01XP	C410C03C2	C410C03WW
C410C01YK	C410C03AR	C410C04WK	C410C04TE
C410C00YK	C410AY471	C410C0FRN	C410C016T
C410C0363	C410C03N9	C410C064C	C410C0344
C410C03NM	C410C03FR	C410C05Y0	C410C00SP
C410C0234	C410C03E1	C410C05YY	C410C05T4
C410C03P3	C410C0367	C410C0FT6	C410C03AX
C410C0507	C410C03FK	C410C067N	C410C060R
C410C03E9	C410C034R	C410C04EH	C410C05KW
C410C01EY	C410C032K	C410C01H7	C410C0642
C410C01FX	C410C00E4	C410C0490	C410C0570
C410C01WX	C410909AW	C410C04WC	C410C04WW
C410C06HN	C410C03E7	C410C04T0	C410C0671
			C410C04RC

The equipment has reached its useful life for the Columbus Police Department and has been replaced with newer models. The Columbus Police Department wishes to donate the surplus equipment to the Oglethorpe, Georgia Police Department to be utilized by its officers in the performance of their duties.

A RESOLUTION

NO.			

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TO DECLARE THE FOLLOWING TASERS AND ACCESSORIES FROM THE POLICE DEPARTMENT, AS SURPLUS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7-501 OF THE CHARTER OF COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT; AND AUTHORIZING THE DONATION OF THE EQUIPMENT TO THE OGLETHORPE, GEORGIA POLICE DEPARTMENT:

(8) TASER X26 SERIAL NUMBERS:

X00-470349 X00-470153 X00-470320 X00-470318 X00-725173 X00-574841 X00-143304 X00-317536

(8) TASER HOLSTERS

PLASTIC, BLACK IN COLOR, NO SERIAL NUMBERS (2 LEFT HANDED / 6 RIGHT HANDED)

(23) DIGITAL POWER MAGAZINES

MODEL V24 (BATTERIES), NO SERIAL NUMBERS

C410C0331	C410C0FRA	C410C0334	C410C01XD
C410C03EW	C410C00EA	C410C03DT	С410С06Н3
C410C05KD	C410C024F	C410AYY54	C410C0544
C410C023C	C410C01Y9	C410C04F8	C410C03YE
C410AYVC2	C410C01XP	C410C03C2	C410C03WW
C410C01YK	C410C03AR	C410C04WK	C410C04TE
C410C00YK	C410AY471	C410C0FRN	C410C016T
C410C0363	C410C03N9	C410C064C	C410C0344
C410C03NM	C410C03FR	C410C05Y0	C410C00SP
C410C0234	C410C03E1	C410C05YY	C410C05T4
C410C03P3	C410C0367	C410C0FT6	C410C03AX
C410C0507	C410C03FK	C410C067N	C410C060R
C410C03E9	C410C034R	C410C04EH	C410C05KW
C410C01EY	C410C032K	C410C01H7	C410C0642
C410C01FX	C410C00E4	C410C0490	C410C0570
C410C01WX	C410909AW	C410C04WC	C410C04WW
C410C06HN	C410C03E7	C410C04T0	C410C0671
			C410C04RC

WHEREAS, the equipment has reached its useful life for the Columbus Police Department and has been replaced with newer models. The Columbus Police Department wishes to donate the surplus equipment to the Oglethorpe, Georgia Police Department to be utilized by its officers in the performance of their duties.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager and/or his designee is hereby authorized to declare the following Tasers and Accessories from the Police Department, as surplus, in accordance with section 7-501

of the Charter of Columbus Consolidated Government; and further authorized to donate the equipment to the Oglethorpe, Georgia Police Department:

(8) Taser X26 serial numbers:

X00-470349 X00-470153 X00-470320 X00-470318 X00-725173 X00-574841 X00-143304 X00-317536

(8) Taser holsters

Plastic, black in color, no serial numbers (2 Left Handed / 6 Right Handed)

(23) Digital Power Magazines

Model V24 (batteries), no serial numbers

C410C0221	C410C0ED A	C410C0224	C410C01VD
C410C0331	C410C0FRA	C410C0334	C410C01XD
C410C03EW	C410C00EA	C410C03DT	C410C06H3
C410C05KD	C410C024F	C410AYY54	C410C0544
C410C023C	C410C01Y9	C410C04F8	C410C03YE
C410AYVC2	C410C01XP	C410C03C2	C410C03WW
C410C01YK	C410C03AR	C410C04WK	C410C04TE
C410C00YK	C410AY471	C410C0FRN	C410C016T
C410C0363	C410C03N9	C410C064C	C410C0344
C410C03NM	C410C03FR	C410C05Y0	C410C00SP
C410C0234	C410C03E1	C410C05YY	C410C05T4
C410C03P3	C410C0367	C410C0FT6	C410C03AX
C410C0507	C410C03FK	C410C067N	C410C060R
C410C03E9	C410C034R	C41C04EH	C410C05KW
C410C01EY	C410C032K	C410C01H7	C410C0642
C410C01FX	C410C00E4	C410C0490	C410C0570
C410C01WX	C410909AW	C410C04WC	C410C04WW
C410C06HN	C410C03E7	C410C04T0	C410C0671
			C410C04RC

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held the _____day of ______, 2025 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of members of said Council. Councilor Allen voting _____ Councilor Anker voting _____ Councilor Chambers voting _____ Councilor Cogle voting _____ Councilor Crabb voting _____ Councilor Davis voting _____ Councilor Garrett voting _____ Councilor Hickey voting _____ Councilor Huff voting _____ Councilor Tucker voting ____ Lindsey G. McLemore, Clerk of Council B.H. "Skip" Henderson III, Mayor